etectamet

manufacturer of detectable products

512 - Detectable Long Handle Hand Brush

Document Number:
Date Of Issue: 24/08/2018
Revision Number: 2

Date of Revision: 10/02/2024

Declaration of Compliance Statement - 512 - Detectable Hand Brush

Product Code Product Description
512-A49-T119 Detectable Long Handle Hand Brush

Detectamet Products comply with:

* FDA (Food and Drug Administration in the USA)
e European Commission Regulation (EC)
e FEIBP (European Brushware Federation)

All Detectament products are made using FDA Approved raw materials. Code of Federal Regulations:

* 21 CFR 1771520
* 21 CRF 176.170

* 21 CFR 177.1660
* 21 CFR 177.1500

European Commission Regulation (EC)

Hillbrush Hygiene products comply with the requirements of the European Commission Regulation
1935/2004/EC (Framework Regulation). Regulation 2002/72/EC. Regulation 2023/2006 and
Regulation 10/2011/EC and subsequent amendments and updates.

(Under Regulation 10/2011/EC Materials intended to come into contact with foodstuffs are not allowed to transfer
toxic substances via migration when in contact with food. Hillbrush Hygiene products are specifically designed for
the food industry, and are 100% compliant with this requirement. All our products have been tested by a certified
laboratory, furnishing documentation that our products are complying with the migration limits laid down by EU
legislation, set up under regulation 10/2001/EC).

FEIBP

Detectamet products comply with the European Brush Manufacturers Professional Hygiene Brush Charter, which
promotes high quality professional brushware, and they comply with all existing Hygiene Regulations.

{y detectamet.global

etECtame . sales@detectamet.global
manufacturer of datactable products BR@E fﬂm_, - @ .

| 1



etectamet

manufacturer of detectable products

Chemical Resistance

Concerning chemical capability of the plastics used in Detectament products, we confirm that the products resist all
approved detergents and sanitisers used, according to the dosing recommendations.

ISO Standards
Detectamet are certified in accordance with ISO 9001-200

Product Details

Food contact approved Yes

Min temp usage -18

Max temp usage 79

Product colour Dark Blue
MDX Yes

Anti Microbial No

Fill Material Polyester
Weight of filling 0.06

Stock Material Polypropylene
Stock Finish Polypropylene
Trim Length (mm) 41

Retention Method Resin-Set DRS
Packaging Composition Plastic Bag/Cardboard box
Pack size 6

Length 415mm

Width 5Tmm

Height 140mm
Weight 0.26 kg

No warranty is given or implied with respect to this information or patent infringement. Detectamet Ltd do not accept
liability for loss or damage arising from the use of this information. Results are based on a test sample, our general
experience and information from our suppliers. Data and results must be confirmed by the buyer by testing for its
intended conditions of use.

[ BT

"

Helen Morrison
Group Managing Director

{y detectamet.global

etECtamEt salesfdetectamet.global
manutacturer of datactabla products BR@E f_‘,_m_,_ @ .

| 2



